
Devon Volunteers - 2021 Contact Details 
 

Region Role Volunteer Telephone Email Address 

Central County Organiser Edward and Miranda Allhusen 01647 440296 Miranda@allhusen.co.uk  
Treasurer Nigel Hall 01884 38812 nigel.hall@ngs.org.uk  
Publicity Brian Mackness 01626 356004 brianmackness@clara.co.uk  
Publicity Cath Pettyfer 01837 89024 cathpettyfer@gmail.com 

 Publicity Paul Vincent 01803 722227 paul.vincent@ngs.org.uk  
Booklet Co-ordinator Edward Allhusen 01647 440296 edward@allhusen.co.uk 

 Talks Julia Tremlett 01392 832671 jandjtremlett@hotmail.com 

Plymouth Assistant County Organiser Maria Ashurst 01752 351396 maria.ashurst@ngs.org.uk 

West Assistant County Organiser Alex Meads 01822 615558 ameads2015@outlook.com 

North East Assistant County Organiser Jill Hall 01884 38812 jill22hall@gmail.com 

North Assistant County Organiser Jo Hynes 01805 804265 hynesjo@gmail.com 

Torbay Assistant County Organiser Michelle Fairley 01626 879576 grosvenorgreengardens@gmail.com 

Exmoor Assistant County Organiser Anna Whinney 01598 760217 annawhinney@yahoo.co.uk 

Exeter Assistant County Organiser Jenny Phillips 01392 254076 jennypips25@hotmail.co.uk 

South Assistant County Organiser Sally Vincent 01803 722227 sallyvincent14@gmail.com 

East Assistant County Organiser Penny Walmsley 01404 831375 walyp_uk@yahoo.co.uk 

 


